
Mississippi Valley State University 

Student Achievement Report 

2015-2016 

 

Link to Institutional Mission/Goals:  Classified Master's University, provides comprehensive 

undergraduate and graduate programs in education, the arts and sciences, and professional studies. The 

University is driven by its commitment to excellence in teaching, learning, service, and research--a 

commitment resulting in a learner-centered environment that prepares critical thinkers, exceptional 

communicators, and service-oriented, engaged, and productive citizens. 

 

Link to Strategic Goals:  SG1: Enhance and strengthen Academics in the University; SG2: Create and 

maintain a modern, progressive learner-centered environment 

 

 

Student Achievement Indicator Target  
 

 Outcome 

Retention Rates 
                                                                                           Current: 

                                                                    60% (2013 cohort) 

 
Fall 2014 Cohort 

63% 

 
Fall 2014 Cohort 

66% 

Six-Year Graduation Rates 
                                                                                           Current: 

                                                                    30% (2008 cohort)                                                               

 
Fall 2009 Cohort 

33% 

 
Fall 2009 Cohort 

22% 

Successful Course Completion Rates 

 
*Students will successfully complete all courses with a grade of A, B, C, or P. 
                                                                                         Current: 
                                                                                         Fall 2014   Spring 2015 

- -Institution                                              83.2%      82.4% 
 
*Excludes I, UF, and W grades. 

 
 
 
 
Fall 2015          Spring 2016 

85%            85% 

 
 
 
 
Fall 2015          Spring 2016 

84.19%       85.15% 

Licensure Completion Rates 
                                                                  Current: 2013-2014 

-Praxis II Pass Rates                               100%  
                                                                  (n=9) 
-Praxis I Performance 

                                                                       Current: 2013-2014 

-Math Threshold                       100% 
-Reading Threshold                  100% 
-Writing Threshold                   100% 
                                                    (n=11) 

 
2014-2015 

100% 
 

 
2014-2015 

100% 
100% 
100% 

 
2014-2015 

100% 
(n=6 ) 
 
2014-2015 

NA% 
NA% 
NA% 
 

Graduate School Rates 
                                                                   Current: 2014 

                                                                    39.6% 

 
2015 

41.6% 

 
2015 

33.1% 

Employment Rates 
                                                                   Current: 2014 

                                                                    55% 

 
2015 

58% 

 
2015 

52% 

 


