Mississippi Valley State University Student Achievement Report 2015-2016

Link to Institutional Mission/Goals: Classified Master's University, provides comprehensive undergraduate and graduate programs in education, the arts and sciences, and professional studies. The University is driven by its **commitment to excellence in teaching, learning**, service, and research--a commitment resulting in a learner-centered environment that **prepares critical thinkers, exceptional communicators**, and service-oriented, engaged, and productive citizens.

Link to Strategic Goals: SG1: Enhance and strengthen Academics in the University; SG2: Create and maintain a modern, progressive learner-centered environment

Student Achievement Indicator		Target	Outcome
Retention Rates	Current: 60% (2013 cohort)	Fall 2014 Cohort 63%	Fall 2014 Cohort 66%
Six-Year Graduation Rates	Current: 30% (2008 cohort)	Fall 2009 Cohort 33%	Fall 2009 Cohort 22%
Successful Course Completion Rates			
*Students will successfully complete all cour Institution	rses with a grade of A, B, C, or P. Current: Fall 2014 Spring 2015 83.2% 82.4%	Fall 2015 Spring 2016 85% 85%	Fall 2015 Spring 2016 84.19% 85.15%
*Excludes I, UF, and W grades.			
Licensure Completion Rates			
-Praxis II Pass Rates	Current: <u>2013-2014</u> 100% (n=9)	2014-2015 100%	2014-2015 100% (n=6)
-Praxis I Performance	,		, ,
-Math Threshold -Reading Threshold -Writing Threshold	Current: 2013-2014 100% 100% 100% (n=11)	2014-2015 100% 100% 100%	2014-2015 NA% NA% NA%
Graduate School Rates		2015	2015
	Current: <u>2014</u> 39.6%	2 <u>015</u> 41.6%	2015 33.1%
Employment Rates	Current: <u>2014</u> 55%	2015 58%	2015 52%